Statistical Summary

September 2024
Federal Order No. 7

Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class Il

Class llI
Class IV

Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class Il
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |

Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class Il Utilization
Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

10/9/2024 3:52:58 PM

212,085,170
37,535,546
2,197,563
15,915,394

267,733,673

4.069451%
79.22%
8,924,456

4,009,257
4,329,691

0
1,867,740

10,206,688

o|lo o o

19,108,530
240,758

0
11,988,051

31,337,339

309,277,700

18,541,659
211,157,747
1,095,137
4,408,414

235,202,957
2.417450%
7,840,099

2,989,136
22,922,416
16,194,443

42,105,995
11.388457%

0
2,197,563
0

2,197,563
5.077579%

15,030,963
520,179
3,669,579
7,438,833



Used To Produce/Other Uses

Statistical Summary

September 2024
Federal Order No. 7

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

10/9/2024 3:52:58 PM

3,111,631

29,771,185

7.666715%
309,277,700



