520,179

3,669,579

7,438,833

## **Statistical Summary**

	Statistical Summary	10/9/2024 3:52:58 PM
	September 2024	
Receipts:	Federal Order No. 7	
Producer Milk		
Class I		212,085,170
Class II		37,535,546
Class III		2,197,563
Class IV		15,915,394
	Total Producer Milk	267,733,673
	Total Froducti Milk	20.,00,0.0
	Average Butterfat Test	4.069451%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	79.22%
	Daily Average Receipts	8,924,456
Other Source Milk		
Class I		4,009,257
Class II		4,329,691
Class III		0
Class IV		1,867,740
	Total Other Source Milk	10,206,688
Overage		
Class II		0
Class III		0
Class IV		0
	Total Overage	0
Opening Inventory		
Class I		19,108,530
Class II		240,758
Class III		0
Class IV		11,988,051
	Total Opening Inventory	31,337,339
	Total Pagainta	200 277 700
Utilization:	Total Receipts	309,277,700
Class I Utilization		
Inventory of Packaged FMP		18,541,659
Route Disposition Class I		211,157,747
Shrinkage		1,095,137
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		4,408,414
	Total Class I Utilization	235,202,957
	Average Butterfat Test	2.417450%
	Daily Average Utilization	7,840,099
Class II Utilization		
Nonfluid Used To Produce		2,989,136
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods		22,922,416
Used To Produce/Other Use	s	16,194,443
	Total Class II Utilization	42,105,995
	Average Butterfat Test	11.388457%
Class III Utilization		
Shrinkage		0
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		2,197,563
Used To Produce/Other Use	s	0
	Total Class III Utilization	2,197,563
	Average Butterfat Test	5.077579%
Class IV Utilization		
Inventory		15,030,963
Nonfluid Hood To Fortify		

Nonfluid Used To Fortify

**Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants** 

Shrinkage

Statistical Summary September 2024 Federal Order No. 7

## 10/9/2024 3:52:58 PM

**Used To Produce/Other Uses** 

3,111,631

Total Class IV Utilization 29,771,185

Average Butterfat Test 7.666715%

Total Utilization 309,277,700